| would now like to read you some questions about the Government of Canada. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements: The government should stimulate the
economy through increased tax cuts ?

REGION TYPE REGION INCOME
TOTAL Rural Urban BC ALB SK/MB ONT QUE ATL <$30K $30K- $60K +
<$60K

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 193 808 150 100 100 300 251 100 238 333 338
Weighted Base 1001 178 823 131 90 70 378 251 81 241 337 331
Strongly agree 40% 49% 38% 36% 42% 33% 32% 52% 44% 40% 39% 39%
Somewhat agree 34% 32% 35% 32% 33% 44% 35% 31% 36% 35% 36% 33%
Somewhat disagree 15% 10% 16% 21% 13% 14% 17% 11% 9% 13% 13% 18%
Strongly disagree 9% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 14% 5% 8% 8% 10% 9%
Don't know 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 74% 81% 72% 68% 76% 78% 67% 84% 80% 74% 75% 72%
Disagree (Low2Box) 24% 18% 25% 29% 20% 21% 31% 15% 18% 21% 24% 27%

I would now like to read you some questions about the Government of Canada. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements: The government
should stimulate the economy through increased tax cuts ?

AGE GENDER EDUCATION

TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female <HS HS Post sec University
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 328 439 217 500 501 108 225 369 291
Weighted Base 1001 338 376 273 491 510 109 226 358 299
Strongly agree 40% 37% 45% 37% 43% 37% 54% 46% 37% 33%
Somewhat agree 34% 41% 31% 30% 33% 35% 25% 32% 38% 36%
Somewhat disagree 15% 15% 14% 14% 13% 16% 11% 13% 13% 19%
Strongly disagree 9% 5% 9% 15% 9% 10% 9% 7% 9% 12%
Don't know 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 74% 78% 7% 66% 76% 72% 79% 78% 75% 68%
Disagree (Low2Box) 24% 20% 23% 30% 22% 26% 20% 20% 22% 31%
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I would now like to read you some questions about the Government of Canada. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements: The government
should stimulate the economy through spending, even if it means running a deficit ?

REGION TYPE REGION INCOME
TOTAL Rural Urban BC ALB SK/MB ONT QUE ATL <$30K $30K- $60K +
<$60K

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 193 808 150 100 100 300 251 100 238 333 338
Weighted Base 1001 178 823 131 90 70 378 251 81 241 337 331
Strongly agree 12% 7% 13% 12% 10% 8% 12% 13% 11% 15% 12% 9%
Somewhat agree 31% 30% 31% 28% 28% 36% 33% 26% 37% 31% 29% 34%
Somewhat disagree 27% 29% 27% 22% 24% 24% 26% 33% 31% 28% 27% 26%
Strongly disagree 28% 30% 27% 34% 33% 32% 26% 27% 19% 21% 30% 30%
Don't know 3% 4% 2% 3% 5% - 4% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 42% 37% 43% 40% 38% 44% 44% 39% 48% 45% 41% 43%
Disagree (Low2Box) 55% 59% 54% 56% 57% 56% 52% 60% 49% 50% 56% 56%

I would now like to read you some questions about the Government of Canada. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements: The government should
stimulate the economy through spending, even if it means running a deficit ?

AGE GENDER EDUCATION

TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female <HS HS Post sec University
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 328 439 217 500 501 108 225 369 291
Weighted Base 1001 338 376 273 491 510 109 226 358 299
Strongly agree 12% 12% 11% 12% 15% 9% 12% 9% 13% 11%
Somewhat agree 31% 37% 28% 25% 28% 33% 30% 31% 31% 30%
Somewhat disagree 27% 33% 26% 22% 23% 31% 27% 25% 26% 30%
Strongly disagree 28% 15% 33% 38% 32% 24% 31% 30% 27% 27%
Don't know 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 42% 49% 39% 37% 43% 42% 42% 40% 44% 42%
Disagree (Low2Box) 55% 48% 59% 60% 55% 55% 57% 55% 53% 57%
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I would now like to read you some questions about the Government of Canada. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements: The government should make a
concerted effort to protect the value of the Canadian dollar, even if it means higher interest rates ?

REGION TYPE REGION INCOME
TOTAL Rural Urban BC ALB SK/MB ONT QUE ATL <$30K $30K- $60K +
<$60K

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base 1001 193 808 150 100 100 300 251 100 238 333 338
Weighted Base 1001 178 823 131 90 70 378 251 81 241 337 331
Strongly agree 26% 24% 26% 24% 27% 27% 27% 22% 29% 28% 28% 20%
Somewhat agree 40% 38% 41% 40% 42% 40% 40% 40% 43% 42% 39% 43%
Somewhat disagree 22% 23% 21% 24% 18% 18% 22% 25% 13% 17% 24% 23%
Strongly disagree 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 9% 11% 12% 8% 9% 13%
Don't know 2% 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 1%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY

Agree (Top2Box) 66% 62% 67% 64% 69% 67% 67% 62% 72% 70% 67% 63%
Disagree (Low2Box) 32% 34% 31% 35% 26% 30% 31% 36% 25% 25% 32% 36%

I would now like to read you some questions about the Government of Canada. Do you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the following statements: The government
should make a concerted effort to protect the value of the Canadian dollar, even if it means higher interest rates ?

AGE GENDER EDUCATION

TOTAL 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female <HS HS Post sec University
Base: All Respondents
Unweighted Base 1001 328 439 217 500 501 108 225 369 291
Weighted Base 1001 338 376 273 491 510 109 226 358 299
Strongly agree 26% 22% 22% 34% 26% 25% 37% 23% 23% 25%
Somewhat agree 40% 49% 38% 35% 36% 45% 30% 46% 43% 37%
Somewhat disagree 22% 20% 24% 18% 21% 22% 19% 18% 23% 23%
Strongly disagree 10% 7% 14% 10% 14% 6% 9% 10% 9% 13%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
TOPBOX & LOWBOX SUMMARY
Agree (Top2Box) 66% 71% 60% 69% 62% 70% 67% 69% 66% 63%
Disagree (Low2Box) 32% 27% 38% 28% 35% 28% 28% 28% 32% 36%
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